

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 355/2025

Irshad Ahmed Khan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sahil Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2025

An adjournment is sought due to non-availability of learned
Senior counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 21.02.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
17.02.2025
Vishal