

S.No. 78

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 355/2025

Irshad Ahmed Khan

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice  
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.02.2025**

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **24.02.2025** in the supplementary  
cause list.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted  
time to assist the Court in the instant case, on the next date of  
hearing.



सत्यमेव जयते

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
21.02.2025  
Ram Krishan