

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 355/2025

Irshad Ahmed Khan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2
Mr. R. Koul, Advocate for R-3 & 4
None for R-1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2025

1. Response stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 1, however, there is no representation on behalf of the said respondent.
2. Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG for respondent No. 2 and Mr. R. Koul, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 3 & 4, seek and are granted two weeks' time to file response.
3. List this matter on **04.11.2025**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
06.10.2025
Nikhil